Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
*
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN FA3FE 30188485, FC3FE 30188045

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TO ITEM #5 -
|

DETAIL A
We 40280-11 OhLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

®
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE

CAT 31268B, C7

FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN FA3FE 30188485, FC3FE 30188045

PartNumber

P
]
<

Qty

Description Comment

1 1967744
NI 0028777
2 1657642
3 1856038
4 1432798
5 1421981
6 1789262
7 1339621
8 0839027
9 1941772
10 1945989
11 1340371
12 0654962
13 0949370
14 1977255
15 1941822
16 1068501
17 1941780
18 1941814
19 1164821
20 0854612
21 1936822
22 0977132
23 1467000
24 2001345

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1

N BP0 N DN

10

CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 1D,6.25-6.56
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 1D.5.31-5.62
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 1D,4.25-4.56
ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,HDFE
ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5 IN

ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X4-Z,.13MP X,.25T
TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE
ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG
INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/0O
PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE
SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE
SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN
CLAMP,LOOP,.500

BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE OPENING, HDFE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001101




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126B, C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: | From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TO ITEM #5 -
|

DETAIL A
We 40280-11 OhLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE

CAT 31268B, C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: | From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 1657642 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

3 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 1D,6.25-6.56

4 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 1D.5.31-5.62

5 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 1D,4.25-4.56

6 1789262 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R

7 1339621 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL

8 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL

9 1941772 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,HDFE

10 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW

11 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

11 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T WITH FEATURE 40280-11)
12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

13 0949370 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG

14 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/0O

15 1941822 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE

15 0009636 PANEL ASSY,BOTTOM,AIR INTAKE,W/DOOR, WITH FEATURE 40113-03
16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

17 1941780 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE

18 1941814 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

19 1164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN

20 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

21 0075692 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,SIDE, A3FE

22 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

23 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

24 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

25 0075437 PANEL,MTG,BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,LOWER, A3FE

26 0075450 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,LOWER, A3FE

27 2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID

28 0063055 SEAL,DOOR,.50 BULB X 1.90 FLG MT,UNI-GRIP

29 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN WITH FEATURE 40280-11

ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE

CAT 31268B, C7

With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -09, -10, -11, -12, -13
BSN: | From CSN FA3FE30188486, FC3FE10191255

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment

50 0009633 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,AIR INTAKE,COVER, HDFE

51 1409788 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03
52 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03
53 1659325 NUT,CAGE,1/4-20 ADD WITH FEATURE 40113-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE

CUMMINS ISB0O7

BSN: | From CSN FO267140 (01/29/07)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
50
53
23
2
24
\ NOTE: WITH FEATURE 40113-03,
\ ITEM #15B1S USED IN PLACE
OF ITEM #15A.
9 \\\ _FEATURE 40113-03
NOTE:
MAP SENSOR

SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

TOTURBO

\ ;
| N 3
|
}

\ _
TOITEM 9
_ 39 \
— /N8
] A
‘\ TO DASH MTD ‘ !
' RESTR. GAUGE
\\ 1B /
TO FRONT MTD-
RESTR.INDICATOR

FEATURE 40280-11

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

Models: ? A3FE, C3FE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISBO7

BSN: | From CSN F0267140 (01/29/07)
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP
NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744
2 1657642 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004
3 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 1D,6.25-6.56
4 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 1D.5.31-5.62
5 0105536 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.75 1D,4.50-4.81
6 1789262 ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R
7 1339621 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL
8 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
9 0104263 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CUMMINS ISBO7 With Feature 40179
9 0114056 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,2007 CATC7 With Feature 40187
10 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW With Feature 40179
10 0114057 ELBOW,90 DEG,RUBBER,AIR INTAKE,4 TO 5 With Feature 40187
11 0009917 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"
11 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T With Feature 40280-11
12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE 1844 TYPE
12 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE W.ith Feature 40280-11
13 0949370 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG
14 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/0O
15 1941822 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE
15 0009636 PANEL ASSY,BOTTOM,AIR INTAKE,W/DOOR, With Feature 40113-03
16 1068501 SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM
17 1941780 BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE
18 1941814 SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE
19 1164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN
20 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500
21 0075692 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE,SIDE, A3FE
22 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
23 1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
24 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW
25 0104800 BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE
27 2003200 GROMMET,RUBBER,1 IN. ID
29 2005700 LOOM,ASPHALTUM,WIRE,1/4IN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS 1SBO7
BSN: [ From CSN FO0267140 (01/29/07)

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment

30 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

31 2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN

32 0019129 SCREW,MACH,8-32X3/4,PH,PAN HD,YELZNDICH

50 0009633 DOOR ASSY,FRONT,AIR INTAKE,COVER, HDFE  With Feature 40113-03
51 1409788 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH With Feature 40113-03
52 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN With Feature 40113-03
53 1659325 NUT,CAGE,1/4-20 With Feature 40113-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC
With Features: FEATURE 40184

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

WITH FEATURE 40113-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

®
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, C3FE

AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC
FEATURE 40184

060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001118

PartNumber

P
]
<

Qty

Description Comment

1 1967744
NI 0028777
2 1657642
3 1856038
4 1432798
5 1421981
6 1789262
7 1339621
8 0839027
9 0001002
10 1813831
11 1340371
12 0654962
13 0949370
14 1977255
15 1941822
16 1068501
17 1941780
18 1941814
19 1164821
20 0854612
21 1936822
22 0977132
23 1467000
24 2001345
25 1454685
26 0000082

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1

P R N R P P MNNPRPR R OO R ®ONERN

=
P o

CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 1D,6.25-6.56
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 1D.5.31-5.62
CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 1D,4.25-4.56
ELBOW,RUBBER,6.00 ID X 5.00 ID 90 DEG S/R
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
TUBE,AIR INTAKE,TURBO TO CLNR,CUMN ISC
ELBOW,RUBBER,45 DEG, 4.00 ID

ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE,1469X4-Z,.13MP X,.25T
TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE
ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1/8 PIPE X 1 1/2 LONG
INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/0O
PANEL,CLOSEOUT,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE, HDFE
SEAL,RUBBER,A/C HOOD TRIM

BOX ASSY,AIR INTAKE,LH DRIVE,HDFE
SCREEN,BOX,AIR INTAKE, HDFE

SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN
CLAMP,LOOP,.500

BAFFLE,AIR INTAKE OPENING, HDFE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW
ELBOW,REDUCING,RUBBER,5.00 X 4.00

TUBE ASSY,AIR INTAKE 5.00 OD X 4.00 LONG




Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim
'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
ALTERNATOR

130/160 AMP

FEATURE 40132-01, -02, 40133-01, -02, -03
To CSN A3FE30039909; ASBRE10039979

With Features:

Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

sl I L

1546507
AT 100098 st AR 1548y

FRT

/=N a's

[

D 130 AP AL TERNATOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE
ALTERNATOR
130/160 AMP
With Features: | FEATURE 40132-01, -02, 40133-01, -02, -03
To CSN A3FE30039909; ABRE10039979
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1707546 ALTERNATOR,130 AMP,DELCO 19020302 FEATURE 40132-01 130 AMP
DELCO
1 1990878 ALTERNATOR,160 AMP,DELCO 31-SI FEATURE 40132-02 160 AMP
DELCO
1 1706027 ALTERNATOR,130A LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-01 130 AMP
LEECE- NEVILLE
1 1144203 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-02 160 AMP

LEECE- NEVILLE

1 1972686 1 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03 160 AMP
HIGH OUTPUT LEECE-NEVILLE

2 1304633 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X30,CL10.9, FEATURE 40132-01 M8-1

2 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40133-01 40133-02
40133-03

3 1167485 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40132-01 11/32

3 2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40132-02 13/16

3 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32, FEATURE 40133-01 40133-02
17/32

4 0002246 HARNESS,WRG,ALTERNATOR,EXCITER,TCRE FEATURE 40133-01 40133-02

5 2024545 BOOT, TERMINAL FEATURE 40133-01 40133-02
40133-03

2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN . FEATURE 40132-02
6 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40133 40132-01

2194447 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,YEL ZN

7 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32, FEATURE 40132-01 40132-02
40133-01 02 03
8 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 FEATURE 40132-02
9 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32, FEATURE 40132-02
10 1996784 BRACKET ASSY,ALT,L-N 9800,CUM ISB,RE FEATURE 40133-03
11 1991421 PULLEY,ALT,L-N 9800,2.37 X 8 VEE,CUMN 5.9 FEATURE 40133-03
12 0997742 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9, FEATURE 40133-03
13 0854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN FEATURE 40133-03
14 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN FEATURE 40133-03
15 0002170 SUPPORT ASSY,ALT,L-N9804,CUM ISB FEATURE 40133-03

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Page Set PS0001136

060 Engine Trim

A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ALTERNATOR
160 AMP
DELCO

FEATURE 40132-02

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

With Features:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

Ll
¥

Ok

N

RO

[®ipy

£
=
I

SURPFL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR
160 AMP
DELCO

With Features: FEATURE 40132-02

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1990878 ALTERNATOR,160 AMP,DELCO 31-SlI
0021380 REGULATOR,VOLTAGE,DELCO,1990878
2 2024545 BOOT, TERMINAL
*N 2001105 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
*N 1495415 NUT,HEX HD,10-32 PRVLG TORQUE, GRADE A,

*N 2001170 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
*N 2194447 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,YEL ZN
*7 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

*8 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

NI 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

11 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

*1 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

NI 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,
*N 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

*N 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES

NI 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS,

NI 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

NI 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

NI 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
NI 0850800 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

*N 0803148 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, QBRE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ALTERNATOR

160 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE
With Features: FEATURE 40133-02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

i
[
e -
IS
(r \\(

A

CEON NG
iDL

DELCC

DELCD 26 — {8

[t SR

L SUPH

SUPFLITED WITH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog

060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, C1FE, CSFE, QBRE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR
160 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE
With Features: | FEATURE 40133-02
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1144203 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-02
1 1144203 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-02 WITH 40187
CAT 3126B. REAR ENGINE ONLY
1 1382324 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,2800JB, FEATURE 40133-02 WITH 40187
CAT 3126B. FORWARD ENGINE
ONLY
2 2024545 BOOT, TERMINAL
*4 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
*5 0990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN
*7 0803239 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
*8 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,
9 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
10 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE
11 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE
*1 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B
24 0850800 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
NI 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,
*N 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE
*N 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B. REAR
ENGINE ONLY
*N 1454636 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B.
FORWARD ENGINE ONLY
NI 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS8,
NI 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
NI 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,
*N 0803148 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

¢
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE
ALTERNATOR

160 AMP, 270 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE
With Features: FEATURE 40133-03,-05; 40134-04

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

o~
oy
Ay
==, e s
R
A
T N
GROLND WIRE
|
|
< !
S~
el
R,
\\/ ~
LELEO #5 . — By
o NP
DELCO #6 —— ()
N /
- j/ - .
g R 5
T O e
— " T DELCO #5 yP N
7 -~ T . SN
5 Ty S DELOD #3 ST .
& PN ~.
g i - \\ \\ \\
o ~. SR -
T
~. \\\ .y
N\ s
N 7
NN
N
)
\\\ e
( » )\)) i
1
' 2]
7

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
?
Models: | A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE

ALTERNATOR

160 AMP, 270 AMP
LEECE-NEVILLE

With Features: FEATURE 40133-03,-05; 40134-04

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment

1 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03

1 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B. REAR ENGINE ONLY

1 1944297 ALTERNATOR,175A,L-N 4830LC FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B. FORWARD ENGINE
ONLY

1 0019435 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,8LHA2121V FEATURE 40133-05. 160 AMP
LOADHANDLER

1 0008588 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 WITH 40187,

CAT 3126E. FORWARD ENGINE
ONLY 270 AMP

2 2024545 BOOT, TERMINAL

4 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX REAR ENGINE ONLY

5 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN REAR ENGINE ONLY

7 0803239 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

8 0850776 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

9 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126

10 0005440 CASTING,9800 ALT,REWORK 0005422,1SB,RE FEATURE 40133-03

10 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE FEATURE 40133-03 WITH 40187,
CAT 3126B; 40133-05

11 1991421 PULLEY,ALT,L-N 9800,2.37 X 8 VEE,CUMN 5.9 ALL EXCEPT. FEATURE 40187,
CAT 3126B

11 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126B

12 0005420 SPACER,9800 ALT MT,.500 OD X 1.250 OD ISB FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

13 0005425 BRACE,9800 ALT MT,ISB,FE ALL EXCEPT 40187, CAT 3126B

13 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B FEATURE 40187, CAT 3126B

NI 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

NI 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE FEATURE, 40187

NI 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B. REAR
ENGINE ONLY

NI 1454636 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES FEATURE 40187 3126B.
FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

NI 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS,

NI 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

NI 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

NI 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN ISB FORWARD ENGINE ONLY

24 0850800 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
NI 0803148 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE

ALTERNATOR

200, 270 AMP

LEECE-NEVILLE

With Features: | FEATURE 40134-01, 40134-04

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
?
Models: | A3FE

ALTERNATOR

200, 270 AMP

LEECE-NEVILLE

With Features: | FEATURE 40134-01, 40134-04

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1816073 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,200A,12V,4861JB FEATURE 40134-01 WITH 40184,
CUMMINS ISC, 200 AMP
0008588 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 WITH 40184,

CUMMINS ISC, 270 AMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT 3126B
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1946102 | ¥ ‘
AEY.

oR. 1720708 By A |
39:58 APP. 1/20/01 BY AF | ray

/’ R kT eay——
e 48

49

CAT 3126 WITH AIR
CONDITIONING OPTION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

Models: ? A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B

With Features: | FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY, CAT 3126B SUPPLIED BY VENDOR
2 1998152 1 PLATE,MTG,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B, HDFE
3 1998160 1 HUB,FAN,DRIVE,HORTON,DH981966,HDFE
NI 0011099 1 SPACER,FAN,1.75 THICK,1.00 PILOT,2.36 BC WITH AIR CONDITIONING
4 1998178 1 CLUTCH ASSY,FAN,HORTON EC-450,986004,
5 0014050 1 BRACKET,SUPT,FAN CLUTCH,CAT 3126B,HDFE
6 1440486 1 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE
7 1450261 1 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE
8 1454636 1 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 58.00 LONG,GATES
9 1935683 1 CASTING,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT 3126
10 1997915 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENGINE,FRONT,ISC/CAT,
11 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.6561DX3.00 ODX.187THK,
12 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED
13 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL
14 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GRS,
15 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX
16 1935485 1 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,
17 1935196 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,FRAME,CAT/ISC, HDFE
18 1935220 2 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE,B/H,CAT/CUMN ISC,
19 1935386 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED
20 2009504 1 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV
21 1626431 1 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE
22 0760249 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV
23 0315200 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE
24 0014043 1 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B
25 1454669 1 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE
26 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GRS8,
27 1107085 9 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
28 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,
29 0997767 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,
30 0002914 1 TUBE ASSY,ENGINE OIL FILL,CAT 3126B,HDFE
31 1298785 1 CAP,OIL FILLER,1.25,CUMMINS 8.3
32 0948141 1 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



060 Engine Trim

Page Set PS0001016

Service Parts Catalog
L 4
Models:

With Features:

A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B
FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

33
34
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

1317247
1786797
0021560
0002666
0997775
1394675
0997734
0803239
0997726
0882795
0803171
0977132
2001121
1039262
0854406
1480433
1003045
0850800
0826297
0000998
1421775
0000031
0654277
2009009
1947431
1819325

1916436

1900299

1494012

2008084

2023232

1

R R N NN O M M O O O © F kP B

[
N

P R R R P NP OO

BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
BRACKET,MTG,FUEL FILTER,3116
SHIELD,FUEL FILTER,CAT
LINK,FLEXIBLE,ELECTRIC FAN CLUTCH
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X50,CL10.9,
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,
WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
BRACKET,SUPT,WIRING,ALTERNATOR
CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9
SENDER,WATER TEMP,1/2 PIPE,250 DEG F
TEE,STREET,1/4 PIPE,3750X4
BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/4

SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI
ALARMSTAT,215 DEGREE,METRI-PACK,KYSOR

PRESSURESTAT,6 PSI,NORMALLY CLOSED

CONNECTOR,37 DEG,1/4 TUBE X 3/8 O-RING

HOSE ASSY,HYD SHUTTERS,18 INCHES LONG,

CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

ENDINGING 01/02/2000
BEGIN 01/03/2000

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /
PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99




Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim

'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT 3126B
With Features: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
NI 0011097 1 BRACKET,MTG,SWITCHES,OIL PRESSURE, HDFE REMOTE MTG. OIL PRESSURE, /

PRESSURE STAT BEGIN 12/6/99

57 2027142 1 BUSHING,PIPE,3/8 X 1/8,BRASS

58 0006880 1 ADAPTER,1/8 MPT X 1/4 FPT,STEEL

59 1454008 1 INSERT,BARBED,3/8 ID HOSE X 1/4 MPT

NI 1529254 1 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING GRID HEATER HARNESS

10 1707546 1 ALTERNATOR,130 AMP,DELCO 19020302 FEATURE 40132-01 130 AMP
DELCO

10 1990878 1 ALTERNATOR,160 AMP,DELCO 31-SI FEATURE 40132-02 160 AMP
DELCO

10 1706027 1 ALTERNATOR,130A LEECE-NEVILLE,A001 FEATURE 40133-01 130 AMP
LEECE NEVILLE

10 1382324 1 ALTERNATOR,160A,LEECE-NEVILLE,2800JB, FEATURE 40133-02 160 AMP
LEECE NEVILLE

10 1944297 1 ALTERNATOR,175A,L-N 4830LC FEATURE 40133-03 160 AMP
HIGH OUTPUT

10 0008588 1 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04 270 AMP
LEECE NEVILLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 060 Engine Trim
'
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT C7
With Features: | FEATURE 40187-09, -10, -11, -12, -13
To CSN F30180964 (10/31/04)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

THERMOSTAT HOUSTNG

SENCER FORT

WITH FEATURE 30059

FEATURE 70058
CONVECT 100 HEATTAIG

CAT 3126 WITH AIR
COMDITIONTNG GRT 0

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



